### CABOT OIL & GAS CORP

Form 4

February 26, 2014

# FORM 4

## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF

**SECURITIES** 

**OMB** Number:

3235-0287

0.5

January 31, Expires: 2005

**OMB APPROVAL** 

Estimated average

burden hours per response...

if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5

Check this box

obligations may continue. See Instruction

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section

30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1(b).

Common

Common

Stock

Stock

02/24/2014

(Print or Type Responses)

| 1. Name and A<br>Roemer Too          | 2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol CABOT OIL & GAS CORP [COG] |           |                                       |                                 |    | C                            | 5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer |   |  |  |   |  |
|--------------------------------------|--|-----------|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------|----|------------------------------|--|---|--|--|---|--|
| (Last)                               | (First) (M   | Middle)   |                                       | 3. Date of Earliest Transaction |    |                              |  |   | (Check all applicable)   |  |   |  |
| (2.136)                              |  |           | (Month/Day/Year)                      |                                 |    |                              |  |   | Director 10% Owner   |  |   |  |
| 840 GESSNER ROAD, SUITE 1400         |  |           | 02/24/2014                            |                                 |    |                              |  | _X_ Officer (give title Other (specify below) Controller                                      |  |  |   |  |
| (Street)                             |  |           | 4. If Amendment, Date Original        |                                 |    |                              |  |   | 6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check  |  |   |  |
| HOUSTON TV 77024                     |  |           | Filed(Month/Day/Year)                 |                                 |    |                              |  | Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting |  |  |   |  |
| HOUSTON, TX 77024                    |  |           |                                       |                                 |    |                              |  |   | Person   |  |   |  |
| (City)                               | (State)  | (Zip)     | Table I - Non-Derivative Securities A |                                 |    |                              | ities Acq  | quired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned  |  |  |   |  |
| 1.Title of<br>Security<br>(Instr. 3) | 2. Transaction Date<br>(Month/Day/Year)                                | Execution |                                       | Code<br>(Instr.                 | 8) | 4. Securn(A) or D (Instr. 3, | 4 and  (A) or                                    | d of (D)  | 5. Amount of<br>Securities<br>Beneficially<br>Owned<br>Following<br>Reported<br>Transaction(s)<br>(Instr. 3 and 4) | 6. Ownership<br>Form: Direct<br>(D) or<br>Indirect (I)<br>(Instr. 4) | 7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4) |  |

2,500

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Ι

Persons who respond to the collection of SEC 1474 information contained in this form are not (9-02)required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

 $2,510^{(1)}$ 

31,179

36.21

I

D

By 401(k)

Plan

## Edgar Filing: CABOT OIL & GAS CORP - Form 4

# Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

9. Nu Deriv Secur Bene Own Follo Repo Trans (Instr

| 1. Title of | 2.          | 3. Transaction Date | 3A. Deemed         | 4.         | 5.         | 6. Date Exerc                    | isable and | 7. Title | and      | 8. Price of | 9 |
|-------------|-------------|---------------------|--------------------|------------|------------|----------------------------------|------------|----------|----------|-------------|---|
| Derivative  | Conversion  | (Month/Day/Year)    | Execution Date, if | Transacti  | orNumber   | Expiration Date                  |            | Amour    | nt of    | Derivative  | J |
| Security    | or Exercise |                     | any                | Code       | of         | (Month/Day/                      | Year)      | Underl   | ying     | Security    | 5 |
| (Instr. 3)  | Price of    |                     | (Month/Day/Year)   | (Instr. 8) | Derivative | e                                |            | Securit  | ies      | (Instr. 5)  | ] |
|             | Derivative  |                     |                    |            | Securities |                                  |            | (Instr.  | 3 and 4) |             | ( |
|             | Security    |                     |                    |            | Acquired   |                                  |            |          |          |             | J |
|             |             |                     |                    |            | (A) or     |                                  |            |          |          |             | J |
|             |             |                     |                    |            | Disposed   |                                  |            |          |          |             | - |
|             |             |                     |                    |            | of (D)     |                                  |            |          |          |             | ( |
|             |             |                     |                    |            | (Instr. 3, |                                  |            |          |          |             |   |
|             |             |                     |                    |            | 4, and 5)  |                                  |            |          |          |             |   |
|             |             |                     |                    |            |            |                                  |            |          | Amount   |             |   |
|             |             |                     |                    |            |            |                                  |            |          | or       |             |   |
|             |             |                     |                    |            |            | Date Expiration Exercisable Date | Expiration |          | Number   |             |   |
|             |             |                     |                    |            |            |                                  | of         |          |          |             |   |
|             |             |                     |                    | Code V     | (A) (D)    |                                  |            |          | Shares   |             |   |

# **Reporting Owners**

Reporting Owner Name / Address Relationships

Director 10% Owner Officer Other

Roemer Todd M 840 GESSNER ROAD, SUITE 1400

Controller

02/26/2014

**Signatures** 

HOUSTON, TX 77024

Deidre L. Shearer, Attorney-in-Fact for Todd M. Roemer

ignature of Reporting Person Date

\*\*Signature of Reporting Person

# **Explanation of Responses:**

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) Includes 10 shares held by the reporting person under the Cabot Oil & Gas Savings Investment Plan based on a statement dated December 31, 2013.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number. and the Guarantors are required to (i) use their commercially reasonable efforts to file with the Securities and Exchange Commission not later than October 11, 2012 a registration statement with respect to an offer to exchange the Notes for new issues of debt securities registered under the Securities Act, with terms substantially identical to those of the Series A Notes or Series B Notes, as applicable (except for provisions relating to the transfer restrictions and payment of additional interest); (ii) use their commercially reasonable efforts to cause the registration statement to become effective no later than December 10, 2012; (iii) use their commercially reasonable efforts to commence the exchange offer no later than 10 business days after the effective time of the registration statement; and (iv) in certain circumstances, file a shelf registration statement for the resale of the Notes. If CCWH and the Guarantors fail to satisfy their registration obligations under any applicable Registration Rights Agreement, then CCWH will be required to pay additional interest to the holders of the Series A Notes and/or Series B Notes, as applicable, up to a maximum additional interest rate of 0.50% per annum.

Reporting Owners 2

## Edgar Filing: CABOT OIL & GAS CORP - Form 4

The foregoing description is qualified in its entirety by reference to the complete text of the respective Registration Rights Agreements filed as Exhibits 4.3 and 4.4 hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

### Item 2.03. Creation of a Direct Financial Obligation or an Obligation under an Off-Balance Sheet Arrangement of a Registrant.

The information set forth in Item 1.01 above is incorporated by reference into this Item 2.03.

#### Item 8.01. Other Events.

The information set forth in Item 1.01 above is incorporated by reference into this Item 8.01.

On March 15, 2012, using cash on hand, Clear Channel Communications, Inc. ( CCU ), the Company s indirect parent company, made voluntary prepayments under its senior secured credit facilities in an aggregate amount equal to \$170.5 million, as follows: (i) \$16.2 million under its term loan A due 2014, (ii) \$129.8 million under its term loan B due 2016, (iii) \$10.0 million under its term loan C due 2016 and (iv) \$14.5 million under its delayed draw term loans due 2016.

Additionally, on March 15, 2012, using proceeds of the CCOH Dividend distributed to Clear Channel Holdings and CC Finco, together with cash on hand, CCU made mandatory prepayments under its senior secured credit facilities in an aggregate amount equal to \$1,925.7 million, as follows: (i) \$1,918.1 million under its revolving credit facility due 2014, representing a permanent reduction of availability under such facility, (ii) \$0.7 million under its term loan A due 2014, (iii) \$5.8 million under its term loan B due 2016, (iv) \$0.4 million under its term loan C due 2016 and (v) \$0.7 million under its delayed draw term loans due 2016.

### Edgar Filing: CABOT OIL & GAS CORP - Form 4

Prior to the foregoing voluntary and mandatory prepayments, CCU made a mandatory prepayment of \$2.2 million as required in connection with its annual excess cash flow calculation under its senior secured credit facilities and made additional borrowings under its revolving credit facility due 2014 in an aggregate amount equal to \$602.5 million.

Following the foregoing voluntary and mandatory prepayments and the additional borrowings, the outstanding balances under CCU s senior secured credit facilities on March 15, 2012 were: (i) \$10 million under its revolving credit facility due 2014 (representing substantially all available capacity under such facility), (ii) \$1,070.0 million under its term loan A due 2014, (iii) \$8,598.5 million under its term loan B due 2016, (iv) \$660.4 million under its term loan C due 2016 and (v) \$961.4 million under its delayed draw term loans due 2016.

The Company s Class A common stock went Ex the CCOH Dividend of \$6.0832 beginning on March 16, 2012, reflecting the payment of the CCOH Dividend.

#### Item 9.01. Financial Statements and Exhibits.

#### (d) Exhibits

- 4.1 Indenture with respect to 7.625% Series A Senior Notes due 2020, dated as of March 15, 2012, by and among Clear Channel Worldwide Holdings, Inc., Clear Channel Outdoor, Inc., the other guarantors party thereto and U.S. Bank National Association, as trustee.
- 4.2 Indenture with respect to 7.625% Series B Senior Notes due 2020, dated as of March 15, 2012, by and among Clear Channel Worldwide Holdings, Inc., Clear Channel Outdoor, Inc., the other guarantors party thereto and U.S. Bank National Association, as trustee.
- 4.3 Exchange and Registration Rights Agreement with respect to 7.625% Series A Senior Notes due 2020, dated March 15, 2012, by and among Clear Channel Worldwide Holdings, Inc., Clear Channel Outdoor, Inc., the other guarantors party thereto and the initial purchasers named therein.
- 4.4 Exchange and Registration Rights Agreement with respect to 7.625% Series B Senior Notes due 2020, dated March 15, 2012, by and among Clear Channel Worldwide Holdings, Inc., Clear Channel Outdoor, Inc., the other guarantors party thereto and the initial purchasers named therein.

4

#### **SIGNATURES**

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

## CLEAR CHANNEL OUTDOOR HOLDINGS, INC.

By: /s/ Scott D. Hamilton

Scott D. Hamilton

Senior Vice President, Chief Accounting Officer and Assistant

Secretary

Date: March 16, 2012

#### **Exhibit Index**

#### **Exhibit**

Description

No.

#### Indenture with respect to 7.625% Series A Senior Notes due 2020, dated as of March 15, 2012, by and among Clear Channel 4.1 Worldwide Holdings, Inc., Clear Channel Outdoor Holdings, Inc., Clear Channel Outdoor, Inc., the other guarantors party thereto and U.S. Bank National Association, as trustee. Indenture with respect to 7.625% Series B Senior Notes due 2020, dated as of March 15, 2012, by and among Clear Channel 4.2 Worldwide Holdings, Inc., Clear Channel Outdoor Holdings, Inc., Clear Channel Outdoor, Inc., the other guarantors party thereto and U.S. Bank National Association, as trustee. 4.3 Exchange and Registration Rights Agreement with respect to 7.625% Series A Senior Notes due 2020, dated March 15, 2012, by and among Clear Channel Worldwide Holdings, Inc., Clear Channel Outdoor, Holdings, Inc., Clear Channel Outdoor, Inc., the other guarantors party thereto and the initial purchasers named therein. 4.4 Exchange and Registration Rights Agreement with respect to 7.625% Series B Senior Notes due 2020, dated March 15, 2012, by and among Clear Channel Worldwide Holdings, Inc., Clear Channel Outdoor Holdings, Inc., Clear Channel Outdoor, Inc., the other guarantors party thereto and the initial purchasers named therein.